# FOP \$40.00 6736

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion and Change of Name

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Telecommusa, Ltd.	07/05/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Euronet Payments & Remittance, Inc.
Street Address:	4601 College Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Leawood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6736314

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-003810 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Conversion Doc for TelecommUSA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0241

SOSID: 0000869
Date Filed: 7/6/2005 3:15:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200518700356

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

### TELECOMMUSA, LTD.

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is TELECOMMUSA, LTD.
- 2. The articles of incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and is amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Euronet Payments & Remittance, Inc."

The foregoing amendment was adopted as of the 30th day of June, 2005, by the sole shareholder in the manner prescribed by law.

This the 5 day of July 2005.

TELECOMMUNICA LITT

By:

James Joronge, Presiden

C-\$40617v1 16540.00010

PATENT

REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0242

**RECORDED: 09/12/2008**